Reactor
URL：Https//:www. jegopower.com
Address : No. 66 Xinlei Road, Xiangyang Industrial
Zone, Liushi Town, Yueqing City, Zhejiang Province,
China
Shanghai JEGO Electric Co., Ltd
Version number：2026001
Dry-type iron-core series reactors are applied in low-voltage reactive power compensation

Rated
current
A
Overall dimensions
Length×Width×Height
mm
Mounting
dimensions
mm
Pressure
drop
Inductance
mH
Insulation
class
2.2 FACL-10A 10 155×130×130 120×60-Φ8 2% 1.401 H
5.5 FACL-15A 15 155×130×130 120×60-48 2% 0.934 H
7.5 FACL-20A 20 155×130×130 120×60-48 2% 0.701 H
11 FACL-30A 30 155×130×130 120×60-Φ8 2% 0.467 H
15 FACL-40A 40 155×140×130 120×70-Φ8 2% 0350 H
18 FACL-50A 50 155×150×130 120×80-Φ8 2% 0.280 H
22 FACL-60A 60 155×150×130 120×80-Φ8 2% 0.234 H
30 FACL-80A 80 190×150×160 150×85-48 2% 0.175 H
37 FACL-90A 90 190×150×160 150×85-48 2% 0.156 H
45 FACL-120A 120 190×160×160 150×95-48 2% 0.117 H
55 FACL-150A 150 230×150×220 180×85-Φ8 2% 0.093 H
75 FACL-200A 200 230×150×220 180×85-Φ8 2% 0.070 H
93-110 FACL-250A 250 230×160×220 180×95-Φ8 2% 0.056 H
132 FACL-290A 290 265×180×250 200×90-Φ8 2% 0.048 H
160 FACL-330A 330 265x190×250 200×100-Φ8 2% 0.042 H
185 FACL-390A 390 265×190×250 200×100-Φ8 2% 0.036 H
220 FACL-490A 490 290×160×310 200×100-Φ8 2% 0.029 H
240 FACL-530A 530 290×160×310 200×100-Φ8 2% 0.026 H
280 FACL-600A 600 290×170×310 200×110-Φ8 2% 0.023 H
300 FACL-660A 660 290×170×310 200×110-Φ8 2% 0.021 H
380 FACL-800A 800 290×190×310 200×130-Φ8 2% 0.018 H
450 FACL-1000A 1000 360×270×420 200×190-Φ8 2% 0.014 H
FACL/FOCL Series Incoming/outgoing line reactor
During operation, frequency converters and speed regulators are often subjected to
surges of inrush current and voltage, which can severely damage their
performance and service life. An input reactor should be installed at their front

Rated
current
A
Overall dimensions
Length×Width×Height
mm
Mounting
dimensions
mm
Pressure
drop
Inductance
mH
Insulation
class
2.2 FOCL-10A 10 155×130×130 120×60-Φ8 1% 0.701 H
5.5 FOCL-15A 15 155×130×130 120×60-Φ8 1% 0.467 H
7.5 FOCL-20A 20 155×130×130 120×60-Φ8 1% 0.350 H
11 FOCL-30A 30 155x130x130 120×60-48 1% 0.234 H
15 FOCL-40A 40 155×140×130 120×70-Φ8 1% 0.175 H
18 FOCL-50A 50 155×150×130 120×80-Φ8 1% 0.140 H
22 FOCL-60A 60 155×150×130 120×80-Φ8 1% 0.117 H
30 FOCL-80A 80 190x150x160 150×85-Φ8 1% 0.088 H
37 FOCL-90A 90 190×150×160 150×85-48 1% 0.078 H
45 FOCL-120A 120 190×160×160 150×95-Φ8 1% 0.058 H
55 FOCL-150A 150 230×150×220 180×85-Φ8 1% 0.047 H
75 FOCL-200A 200 230×150×220 180×85-Φ8 1% 0.035 H
93-110 FOCL-250A 250 230×160×220 180×95-Φ8 1% 0.028 H
132 FOCL-290A 290 265×180×250 200×90-Φ8 1% 0.024 H
160 FOCL-330A 330 265×190×250 200×100-Φ8 1% 0.021 H
185 FOCL-390A 390 265×190×250 200×100-Φ8 1% 0.018 H
220 FOCL-490A 490 290×160×310 200×100-Φ8 1% 0.014 H
240 FOCL-530A 530 290×160×310 200×100-Φ8 1% 0.013 H
280 FOCL-600A 600 290×170×310 200×110-48 1% 0.012 H
300 FOCL-660A 660 290×170×310 200×110-Φ8 1% 0.011 H
380 FOCL-800A 800 290×190×310 200×130-Φ8 1% 0.009 H
450 FOCL-1000A 1000 360×270×420 200×190-Φ8 1% 0.007 H
Note: The above specifications are common ones for reference only, and customization is available according
to customer requirements.
FOCL Series outgoing line reactor